1-800-899-0553
assuredautomation.com
1Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website for more details: assuredautomation.com
® FireChek is a registered trademark of Assured Automation. ® MEMRY is a registered trademark of the MEMRY Corporation. ® DELRIN is a registered trademark of DuPont.
FEATURES
•  Rapidly responds to temperature rise, not flames
• Vents actuator air pressure
• Closes actuator air supply line

 FC4XX
FireChek® Valve
MODEL NUMBERING
Model Number
Connection Type:
NPT = 1/4” NPT female
Initiation Temperature:
135 = 135°F
150 = 150°F
165 = 165°F
Actuator Contained Air
vents through the FireChek®
valve as springs force actuator
to failsafe position
Supply Air to the
actuator is stopped
by the FireChek® valve
Closed Ball Valve
Spring Return Actuator
Process Fluid
stopped by closed valve
Supply Air flows through
the FireChek® valve to
the actuator
Open Ball Valve
Spring Return Actuator
Process Fluid flowing through
open valve to destination
FireChek®
Valve
NORMAL OPERATION  EMERGENCY OPERATION
2
1-800-899-0553
assuredautomation.com
Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website for more details: assuredautomation.com
® FireChek is a registered trademark of Assured Automation.
Testable and Resettable Heat Activated Pneumatic Shut-off Valves
(Female 1/4” NPT port for supply, Female 3/8” or 3/4” NPT exhaust port)
FireChek® Valves with Quick Exhaust
FireChek®with Quick Exhaust
The FireChek® valve with Quick Exhaust provides the same protection and functionality
as the FireChek® valve, with the added benefit of a larger exhaust port. During normal
operation, the FireChek® valve functions exactly the same way as it does when installed
by itself, however, when the emergency operation is triggered by excessive heat, the
actuator exhaust air is diverted to a larger port by the Quick Exhaust valve. This allows
for the spring return actuator to move to the failsafe postion faster.
  The addition of the Quick Exhaust valve
increases the exhaust Cv from 0.56 to 3.3 or 8.8!
(see Cv Values chart on page 5)
MODEL NUMBERING
Model Number         FC4NPTXQA
Initiation Temperature:
135 = 135°F
150 = 150°F
165 = 165°F
Quick Exhaust:
QSA = NPT  1/4” x 3/8” Exhaust
QSC = NPT  1/2” x 3/4” Exhaust
MATERIALS
Valve Body: 316SS
Seals: FKM
NORMAL OPERATION
EMERGENCY OPERATION
3Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website for more details: assuredautomation.com
® FireChek is a registered trademark of Assured Automation.
Supply Air
Open Ball Valve
Spring Return Actuator
Spring Return
Pilot
1
2
Supply Air flowing
through the FireChek® valve
to open the pilot valve.
1
Supply Air flowing
through pilot valve
to actuator.
2
Process Fluid
flowing through
open valve to destination
3
3
Supply Air
Closed Ball Valve
Spring Return Actuator
Supply Air to pilot valve
stopped by the FireChek® valve1
2
1
3
Pilot Contained Air
vents through the FireChek®
valve and spring forces pilot
to failsafe position.
2
Supply Air to actuator
stopped by pilot in
failsafe position
3
Process Fluid stopped
by closed ball valve5
5
Actuator air vents through
pilot as springs force the
actuator to failsafe position
4
4
FireChek®
Valve
NORMAL OPERATION  EMERGENCY OPERATION
1-800-899-0553
assuredautomation.com

6
Cv VALUES
MODEL NUMBERING
Model Number           FC4NPT X PS3 X X X X
Series:
 FC4NPT =  FireChek® Heat Activated Pneumatic Shut-off Valve
Initiation Temperature:
 135 = 135°F (special order)
 150 = 150°F (special order)
 165 = 165°F (standard)
Pilot Valve:
 PS3 = Stainless Steel, 3-way, SIL III High Flow Pilot Valve
Size of Pilot Valve Ports:
 A = 1/4”
 B = 3/8”
 C = 1/2”
 E = 1”
Pilot Valve Mounting Connection:
 N = NAMUR (1/4” only)
 P = Plate Mounted (for Electric Pilots) Inline NPT Ported (FNPT inlet and outlet)
 C = Inline Compression fittings (not available on Electric Pilots)
Note: All models come with NPT exhaust port
Pilot Type:
 E = with explosion proof electric solenoid valve
 P = without solenoid valve
Pilot Solenoid Voltage:
 A = 120vAC
 B = 24vDC
 C = 240vAC
 F = 12vDC
 P = None (if P is chosen above for Pilot Type)
FireChek® with High Flow Pilot Valves
Shut-off Valve Type